 1 of 8
FEATURES
 5 years minimum data retention in the
absence of external power
 Data is automatically protected during power
loss
 Unlimited write cycles
 Low-power CMOS operation

        Output:  1.5V
       Input pulse Rise and Fall Times:  5 ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART  TEMP RANGE SUPPLY
TOLERANCE PIN-PACKAGE SPEED GRADE
(ns)
DS1270AB-70# 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 36 740 EDIP 70
DS1270AB-70IND# -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 36 740 EDIP 70
DS1270Y-70# 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 36 740 EDIP 70
DS1270Y-70IND# -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 36 740 EDIP 70
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead(Pb) that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix
character, but the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO. LAND PATTERN NO.
36 EDIP MDT36#2 — 21-0245
DS1270Y/AB
 8 of 8
REVISION HISTORY
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
11/10
Updated the storage information, soldering temperature, and lead
temperature information in the Absolute Maximum Ratings section;
removed the -100 MIN/MAX information from the AC Electrical
Characteristics table; updated the Ordering Information table
(removed -100 parts and leaded -70 parts); replaced the package
outline drawing with the Package Information table
1, 3, 4, 7
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for NVRAM category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CY14MB064J2A-SXI  CY14V101LA-BA45XI  CY14B104LA-BA25XI  CY14B104NA-BA25XI  CY14B104LA-ZS45XI  CY14MB064Q2A-
SXQ  145391G  CY14B101PA-SFXIT  CY14B116N-BZ25XI  CY14V101LA-BA25XI  CG7299AT  5962-9232404MYA  STK11C68-C35I
ANV22A88ABK25 R  ANV32A62ASK1 T  ANV32A62WSK1 T  ANV32AA1ADK66 T  ANV32AA1WDK66 T  ANV32AA3PBK108 R
ANV32C91WSK66B T  ANV32E61ASK66 T  ANV32E61WSK66 T  CY14B101LA-SZ25XIT  CY14B101KA-SP45XI  CY14B101KA-
ZS25XI  CY14B101LA-SP25XIT  CY14B101LA-SP45XI  CY14B101LA-ZS25XI  CY14B101Q2A-SXI  CY14B104K-ZS25XI  CY14B108K-
ZS45XI  CY14B256I-SFXI  CY14B256KA-SP25XI  CY14B256KA-SP45XI  CY14B256LA-SP25XI  CY14B256LA-ZS25XI  CY14B256PA-
SFXI  CY14B104NA-BA25I  DS1220AD-100+  DS1220AD-120+  DS1225AD-150+  DS1225AD-70IND+  DS1225AD-85+  DS1230W-100+
DS1230AB-85+  DS1225AD-200+  DS1230AB-100+  DS1230AB-70+  DS1230W-150+  DS1230Y-100+